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HC3 SIXO

ø16 mm

5,9 mm

View is always from above with the channel below. 

Radius: 140 mm
90° angle or angle of your choice

Bending service

Services Made-to-measure including opening / insert

“maxi” / “sixo” accessories

Installation accessories

Railrod multifunctional tubular rail system 16 mm with “maxi”/ “sixo” inner channel 

Aluminium, chrome matt Aluminium, white, RAL 9016 Stock lengths of 6 m

Opening / glider entry is only possible with “midi” punch head.

HM-20416

Multifunctional tubular rail system for ceiling and wall installation, multi-channel. 
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Curtain rail systems

Installation Wall installation 1- to 4-channel

Turn aluminium tubular rail around 90°
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Curtain rail systems

Order no.Article description

Stock lengths of 6 m Made-to-measure + 20% 

16 mm aluminium tubular rail with inner channel 
for “maxi” / “sixo” curtain accessories

Aluminium, chrome matt

Aluminium, white, RAL 9016

Side cap for tubular rail 16 mm

Plastic, chrome matt 

Plastic, white

20416.15

21540.15

21540.20

20416.20

21546.15

21546.20

21547.15

21547.20

"Long" end piece 
for tubular rail 

Plastic, chrome matt

Plastic, white

"Short" end piece 
for tubular rail 

Plastic, chrome matt

Plastic, white

“Cone” end piece
for tubular rail 

Plastic, chrome matt

Plastic, white

21549.15

21549.20
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«sixo»

«sixo»

Curtain rail systems

Order no.Article description

21551.15

21551.20

Wall bracket 6 cm
for 1 tubular rail

Plastic, chrome matt

Plastic, white

End intermediate locking device
transparent plastic

25224.25

Profile connector V416
plastic

21545

“sixo” cross-bracket glider HC3
for profile channel width 5.8-6.2 mm

25503

“sixo” longitudinal bracket glider HC4
for profile channel width 5.8-6.2 mm

25504

Wall bearing WL416

Plastic, chrome matt 

Plastic, white

Cover for sealing open 
tube notches
Transparent plastic

21575.15

21575.20

21578.25

“Jet” end piece
for tubular rail 

Plastic, chrome matt

Plastic, white

21548.15

21548.20
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Curtain rail systems

Order no.Article description

21553.15

21553.20

21554.15

21554.20

21563.15

21563.20

21564.15

21564.20

Wall bracket 9.5 cm
for 3 tubular rails

Plastic, chrome matt

Plastic, white

Wall bracket 11.5 cm
for 4 tubular rails

Plastic, chrome matt

Plastic, white

Wall bracket extension 3 cm

Plastic, chrome matt

Plastic, white

Wall bracket extension 4.5 cm

Plastic, chrome matt

Plastic, white

21552.15

21552.20

Wall bracket 7.5 cm
for 2 tubular rails

Plastic, chrome matt

Plastic, white
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Curtain rail systems

Order no.Article description

21573.15

21573.20

Wall bracket extension 6 cm, 
with 3 tube notches

Plastic, chrome matt

Plastic, white

21572.15

21572.20

Wall bracket extension 6 cm, 
with 2 tube notches

Plastic, chrome matt

Plastic, white

21571.15

21571.20

Wall bracket extension 6 cm, with 1 tube notch

Plastic, chrome matt

Plastic, white

21566.15

21566.20

Wall bracket extension 6 cm

Plastic, chrome matt

Plastic, white

Ceiling bracket 13 cm, with 3-hole base
for 1 tubular rail
Ceiling gap: min. 5 cm, max. 13 cm

Plastic, chrome matt

Plastic, white

21543.15

21543.20
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Curtain rail systems

Order no.Article description

Bending service Plan view (seen from above). State room side.

Radii:	 140 mm 

90° angle or angle of your choice 

95.20416.1

Ceiling bracket, flat, 13 mm
for 1 tubular rail, suitable for multiple attachment

Plastic, chrome matt

Plastic, white

21544.15

21544.20
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Plan view (seen from above). State room side.

Radius: 150 mm
90° angle or angle of your choice

Bending service

Services Curved designs, made-to-measure including opening / insert

“maxi” / “sixo” accessories

HM-20420 Rail Line 20 mm

Installation accessories

Sliding rod tubular rails, room partition and panel curtain system for ceiling and wall installation. 

Multiplex tubular rail system 20 mm, Rail Line with “maxi”/”sixo” channel 

Aluminium, natural anodised Aluminium, white, RAL 9016 Stock lengths of 6 m

6 mm

20 mm

HC3 SIXO
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1

2

3

Curtain rail systems

Installation

Wall installation with Rail-Line bracket

Step 1
Insert bracket connector 
and rotate around 90 degrees

Step 2
Push tube with connector 
onto the profile

Step 3
Rotate bracket profile around 90 
degrees

Wall fixing Ceiling fixing

1. dock!

2. turn!

3. done!
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6 mm

20 mm

Curtain rail systems

Order no.Article description

Stock lengths of 6 m Made-to-measure + 20% 

20 mm Multiplex tubular rail 
with “maxi” / “sixo” inner channel

Aluminium, natural anodised

Aluminium, white, RAL 9016

Rail Line tube side cap, plastic

Plastic, grey

Plastic, white

Tube end piece, plastic

Plastic, aluminium coloured

Plastic, white

20420.10

21418.14

21418.20

21417.10

21417.20

20420.20

Tubular profile holder 
for ceiling bracket

Plastic, aluminium coloured

Plastic, white

21416.10

21416.20
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Curtain rail systems

Order no.Article description

21413.10

21410.12

21410.20

21413.20

Bracket cover
for wall-ceiling bracket

Plastic, aluminium coloured

Bracket profile, can be shortened

Aluminium, natural anodised

Plastic, white

Aluminium, white, RAL 9016, white

21414.10

21414.20

Side cap
for wall bracket

Plastic, aluminium coloured

Plastic, white

21415.10

21415.20

Bracket-tube connector

Plastic, aluminium coloured

Plastic, white

3-hole installation plate 
for wall-ceiling bracket, metal

Brass dowel
for bracket profile

21411

21412
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«sixo»

«sixo»

Curtain rail systems

Order no.Article description

Rail-Line wall bracket, aluminium, undrilled
including bracket cap, wall cover, installation plate, 
brass sleeve, fully assembled

Matt aluminium 21431.12
21432.12
21434.12

Projection up to

7 cm
10 cm
15 cm

Aluminium, white 21431.20
21432.20
21434.20

7 cm
10 cm
15 cm

Wall bearing

Plastic, aluminium coloured

Plastic, white

Tube connector, white plastic

21419.10

21419.20

21956.20

Bending service Plan view (seen from above). State room side.

Radius:	 150 mm 
95.20420.1

“sixo” cross-bracket glider HC3
for profile channel width 5.8-6.2 mm

25503

“sixo” longitudinal bracket glider HC4
for profile channel width 5.8-6.2 mm

25504
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6 mm

28 mm

HC3 SIXO

View is always from above with the channel below. 

Non-standard radii and angles as per sketchRadius: From 200 mm
90° angle or angle of your choice

Bending service

Services Made-to-measure including opening / insert

“maxi” / “sixo” accessories

HM-20428

Installation accessories

Round tubular cubicle profile for room partitions, flexible module system for doctors’ surgeries, hospitals, 
schools, industry, etc., suitable for use with eyelet rollers. 

Partition profile 28 mm with “maxi” / “sixo” channel

Aluminium, natural anodised Aluminium, white, RAL 9016 Stock lengths of 6 m

Installation instructions, see next page 

Opening / glider entry is only possible with “midi” punch head.
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1.

Use an open-ended spanner to turn out bracket to the left and right

Dévisser les supports avec  
une clé à fourche en tournant 
vers la gauche et la droite.

Attach ceiling bracket
Poser les supports plafond

Longitudinal position
Position longitudinale

3.

2.

Curtain rail systems

Installation Ceiling installation
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Sicht von oben / Vue d’en haut Sicht von oben / Vue d’en haut Sicht von oben / Vue d’en haut 

1.

4.
Use an open-ended spanner 
to turn out bracket to the left and right

Dévisser les supports avec 
une clé à fourche en tournant 
vers la gauche et la droite.

Attach ceiling bracket
Pose les supports plafond

Screw in place

Fixation par vis

Ceiling bracket
Support plafond

Longitudinal position
Position longitudinale

3.

2.

1.

4.
Use an open-ended spanner 
to turn out bracket to the left and right

Dévisser les supports avec 
une clé à fourche en tournant 
vers la gauche et la droite.

Attach ceiling bracket
Pose les supports plafond

Screw in place

Fixation par vis

Ceiling bracket
Support plafond

Longitudinal position
Position longitudinale

3.

2.

Curtain rail systems

Installation

Plan view (seen from above). State room side.
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6 mm

28 mm

Curtain rail systems

Order no.Article description

Stock lengths of 6 m Made-to-measure + 20% 

Tubular rail system 28 mm, 
with “maxi” / “sixo” channel

Aluminium, natural anodised

Aluminium, white, RAL 9016

Side cap

Plastic, grey 

Plastic, white

Ceiling bracket
Suitable for use with systems HM-20428, HM-20450

galvanised 

white

2-channel ceiling bracket
suitable for use with systems HM-20428, HM-20450

galvanised 

white

Wall bearing

Aluminium, natural anodised 

Aluminium, white, RAL 9016

20428.10

21441.10

21441.20

21493.06

21493.20

21494.06

21494.20

21442.10

21442.20

20428.20
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Curtain rail systems

Order no.Article description

Ceiling module 40 x 50 x 40
Suitable for use with systems HM-20428, HM-20450

silver

Aluminium, white, RAL 9016

21462.12

Tube connector, white plastic 21956.20

Tube connecting bridge, aluminium V428 
with screws

anodised aluminium

white aluminium

21446.12

21446.20

Stock lengths of 3 m Made-to-measure + 20% 

Support tube 10 mm aluminium
suitable for use with systems HM-20428, HM-20450

anodised aluminium

white aluminium

21470.12

21470.20

21464.12

21464.20

Ceiling bracket 30 mm “Mini” / bottom part, including sleeve
Suitable for use with system HM-20428

Aluminium, silver-coloured

Aluminium, white, RAL 9016

Cross-T-profile connector KV428

galvanised metal 

white metal

21447

21447.20

21462.20



20	 6 HAMOTEC AG | Ruchwiesenstrasse 5 | CH-8157 Dielsdorf | T +41 (0)44 854 70 80 |  F +41 (0)44 854 70 89 | info@hamotec-ag.ch | www.hamotec-ag.ch

20 mm

28 mm

40 mm

«sixo»

«sixo»

Curtain rail systems

Order no.Article description

Eyelet roller 
with hook

Eyelet roller
with shaft 

Eyelet roller
with rotatable eyelet

19896

25288

25287

25289

“sixo” cross-bracket glider HC3
for profile channel width 5.8-6.2 mm

25503

“sixo” longitudinal bracket glider HC4
for profile channel width 5.8-6.2 mm

25504

Bending service Plan view (seen from above). State room side.

Radii:	 from 200 to 300 mm 

Radii:	 up to 500 mm 

Radii:	 up to 1000 mm 

90° angle or angle of your choice 

Non-standard radii and angles as per sketch

95.20428.1

95.20428.2

95.20428.3

95.20428.4

Open-ended spanner for tightening and loosening
ceiling brackets 21460 / 64  
for systems HM-20428, HM-20450

Aluminium, white, RAL 9016
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34,5 mm

6mm

13,8 mm

HM-20450

Partition profile with “maxi”/”sixo” channel

Aluminium, natural anodised Aluminium, white, RAL 9016 Stock lengths of 6 m

Installation accessories

“maxi” / “sixo” accessories

Cubicle profile for room partitions, flexible module system for doctors’ surgeries, hospitals, schools, industry, etc., 
suitable for use with eyelet rollers.

View is always from above with the channel below. 

Radii: from 200 mm
90° angle or angle of your choice

Bending service

Services Curved designs, made-to-measure including opening / insert

Non-standard radii and angles as per sketch

Installation instructions, see next page 

HC3 SIXO
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1.

Use an open-ended spanner to turn out bracket to the left and right

Dévisser les supports avec  
une clé à fourche en tournant 
vers la gauche et la droite.

Attach ceiling bracket
Poser les supports plafond

Longitudinal position
Position longitudinale

3.

2.

Curtain rail systems

Installation Ceiling installation with 
1-channel ceiling bracket

Ceiling installation with 
2-channel ceiling bracket
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1.

4.
Use an open-ended spanner 
to turn out bracket to the left and right

Dévisser les supports avec 
une clé à fourche en tournant 
vers la gauche et la droite.

Attach ceiling bracket
Pose les supports plafond

Screw in place

Fixation par vis

Ceiling bracket
Support plafond

Longitudinal position
Position longitudinale

3.

2.

Curtain rail systems

Installation Ceiling installation with bracket, bracket for angled ceilings and mini spacer

1.

4.
Use an open-ended spanner 
to turn out bracket to the left and right

Dévisser les supports avec 
une clé à fourche en tournant 
vers la gauche et la droite.

Attach ceiling bracket
Pose les supports plafond

Screw in place

Fixation par vis

Ceiling bracket
Support plafond

Longitudinal position
Position longitudinale

3.

2.
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34,5 mm

6mm

13,8 mm

Curtain rail systems

Order no.Article description

Stock lengths of 6 m Made-to-measure + 20% 

20450.10

“maxi” / “sixo” room partition profile

Aluminium, natural anodised

Side cap

Plastic, grey 21451.14

Aluminium, white, RAL 9016 20450.20

Plastic, white 21451.20

Wall bearing

Plastic, grey 21458.14

Plastic, white 21458.20

Ceiling bracket
Suitable for use with systems HM-20450, HM-20428

galvanised   21493.06

white 21493.20

2-channel ceiling bracket
Suitable for use with systems HM-20450, HM-20428

galvanised 21494.06

white 21494.20
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Curtain rail systems

Order no.Article description

21459.12

21459.20

21470.12

21470.20

Profile connector V450

Aluminium anodised

Aluminium, white, RAL 9016

Support tube 10 mm aluminium
Suitable for use with systems HM-20450, HM-20428

Matt aluminium

Stock lengths of 3 m

Aluminium, white, RAL 9016

Made-to-measure + 20% 

21457.06Cross profile connector KV450
galvanised

Ceiling bracket 30 mm “Mini” / bottom part, including sleeve
Suitable for use with system HM-20450

Aluminium, silver-coloured

Aluminium, white, RAL 9016

21460.12

21460.20

Ceiling module 40 x 50 x 40
Suitable for use with systems HM-20428, HM-20450

Aluminium, silver

Aluminium, white, RAL 9016 21462.20

21462.12

Open-ended spanner for tightening and loosening
ceiling brackets 21460 / 64  
for systems HM-20428, HM-20450

Aluminium, white, RAL 9016 19896
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«sixo»

«sixo»

20 mm

28 mm

40 mm

Curtain rail systems

Order no.Article description

Eyelet roller 
with hook

Eyelet roller
with shaft 

Eyelet roller
with rotatable eyelet

25287

25288

25289

“sixo” cross-bracket glider HC3
for profile channel width 5.8-6.2 mm

25503

“sixo” longitudinal bracket glider HC4
for profile channel width 5.8-6.2 mm

25504

Bending service Plan view (seen from above). State room side.

Radii:	 from 200 to 300 mm 

Radii:	 up to 500 mm 

Radii:	 up to 1000 mm 

90° angle or angle of your choice 

Non-standard radii and angles as per sketch

95.20450.1

95.20450.2

95.20450.3

95.20450.4


